
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-262 Name: Door to Hope SUD Amendment No 6

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:5/26/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2021 6/15/2021

Title: Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment
No. 6 to Substance Use Disorder Treatment Services Agreement with Door to Hope to increase Drug
Medi-Cal rates for FY 2020-21 and maintains the current Agreement amount of $6,313,270 for the
term July 1, 2018- June 30, 2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No 6, 3. Amendment No 5, 4. Amendment No 4, 5. Amendment No 3,
6. Amendment No 2, 7. Amendment No 1, 8. Agreement, 9. Completed Board Order Item No. 25

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - health departmentBoard of Supervisors6/15/2021 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

